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MEN’S GOLF NEWS

Pennants 2024

The pennants nomination sheet is filling
up but there is still time to get involved
in this great club team event. Dates for
play are Sunday 12 May, 19 May, 26 May
and finals on 2 June. Get your names in!

Autumn Cup

This years Autumn Cup saw some great
scoring. Many young guns tried to take
the prize but one of our favourite
veterans got the cash. A great 42 points
from Juan Price saw him prevail with
David Oliver 2nd on 41 and Luke Sanders
3rd on 40. Congratulations Juan.

Fitting Days at Ocean Shores
Wed 17 April -Mizuno

Jack and Dal & Cock of the Walk
These events are going along
reasonably well. Wet weather and the
Easter break have slowed us down a
little understandably but please
attempt to play your matches as soon
as possible.

Monthly Medal

Our March monthly medal winner was
Chris Jabour with a fine 66 nett. Sean
Doherty on 69 nett took second place
from Ryan Brooks on a countback. A
great round of golf Chris!

March Blue Marker

The March Blue Marker was played in
particularly tough conditions. Carts on
paths, wet and long. This made Tim
Hayes score of 65 nett look very
impressive. Tim was able to hold off
Keaton White on 68 nett and Tom Pratt
who finished 3rd on countback with 69
nett. Super golf Tim.

Jack Newton Northern Rivers Juniors
This event will be played on Sunday 14th
and Monday 15th April. As a result the
Monday Medley comp has limited
availability. If you wish to play that day
book early as tee off times are between
11.00am and 12.30pm only. We are
looking for volunteers to assist us in the
running of this event. On course
spotters and marshalls are required.
Please let club captain Simon Dean or
the pro shop know if you can assist. As
this is the weekend of the Masters our
traditional Green Jacket event will be
held on Saturday 13th rather than the
Monday.

Being Considered

Men’s golf are looking at introducing a
new local rule. Rather than having
bunkers out of play after heavy rain and
having different interpretations of
where to drop we are looking at a Lift,
Rake and Place rule. This helps maintain
course integrity and keeps bunkers in
play. Share your thoughts with the
committee.



COMING UP

Fri 5 April - Solo Waste Ambrose

Sat 6 April - Monthly Medal

Mon 8 April- Medley

Wed 10 April - 4BBB and Single

Sat 13 April - Masters Single Stableford
Sun 14 April - Northern Rivers Juniors

Mon 15 April - Northern Rivers Juniors & Medley from 11.00
Wed 17 April - Stableford

Sat 20 April - 4BBB and Single

Wed 24 April - Single Stableford

Thu 25 April - Anzac Medley 4 ball Ambrose
Fri 26 April - Blue Marker Challenge

Sat 27 March - 4BBB and Single




opENING HOURS
FROM 6 AM TO 6




